LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current portion of debt  $ 244.3  $ 396.0  $ 160.4
Accounts payable   319.6   352.3   190.0
Other current liabilities   441.5   382.7   406.4

Total current liabilities   1,005.4   1,131.0   756.8

Long-term debt   1,156.0   1,196.2   649.7
Other liabilities   216.5   187.5   229.1

Total liabilities   2,377.9   2,514.7   1,635.6

Shareholders’ equity   673.7   453.2   584.5

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 3,051.6  $ 2,967.9  $ 2,220.1

9

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items for the Three

Months Ended April 3, 2010 and March 28, 2009
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Note: See Notes 3 and 4 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 14

  Three Months Ended April 3, 2010   Three Months Ended March 28, 2009
   Product   Product
   Registration and   Registration and
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 1,123.1  $ —   1,123.1   $ 940.7  $ —  $ 940.7
Cost of sales   686.5   —   686.5   581.9   —   581.9
Cost of sales — product registration and

recall matters   0.6   0.6   —   2.5   2.5   —

Gross profit   436.0   (0.6)   436.6   356.3   (2.5)   358.8
% of sales   38.8%   38.9%   37.9%   38.1%

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative   228.4   —   228.4   204.0   —   204.0
Product registration and recall matters   1.1   1.1   —   5.5   5.5   —
Other expense, net   0.2   —   0.2   0.4   —   0.4

Income from operations   206.3   (1.7)   208.0   146.4   (8.0)   154.4
% of sales   18.4%   18.5%   15.6%   16.4%

Interest expense   15.1   —   15.1   15.9   —   15.9

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   191.2   (1.7)   192.9   130.5   (8.0)   138.5

Income tax expense from continuing

operations   71.3   (0.6)   71.9   46.4   (3.0)   49.4

Income from continuing operations  $ 119.9  $ (1.1)  $ 121.0   $ 84.1  $ (5.0)  $ 89.1

Basic income per share from continuing

operations  $ 1.81  $ (0.02)  $ 1.83   $ 1.29  $ (0.08)  $ 1.37

Diluted income per share from

continuing operations  $ 1.78  $ (0.02)  $ 1.80   $ 1.28  $ (0.08)  $ 1.35

Common shares used in basic income per

share calculation   66.2   66.2   66.2   64.9   64.9   64.9

Common shares and potential common

shares used in diluted income per
share calculation   67.4   67.4   67.4   65.8   65.8   65.8

Income from continuing operations  $ 119.9   $ 84.1
Income tax expense from

continuing operations   71.3   46.4
Loss from discontinued operations,

net of tax   (1.4)   (6.7)
Income tax benefit from

discontinued operations   (0.5)   (2.8)
Interest expense   15.1   15.9
Depreciation   12.0   11.7
Amortization, including marketing

fees   2.7   3.1
Product registration and recall

matters, non-cash portion   —   2.5
Smith & Hawken closure process,

non-cash portion   (11.5)   —

Adjusted EBITDA  $ 207.6   $ 154.2

10

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items for the Six

Months Ended April 3, 2010 and March 28, 2009
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Note: See Notes 3 and 4 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 14

  Six Months Ended April 3, 2010   Six Months Ended March 28, 2009
   Product   Product
   Registration and   Registration and
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 1,425.3  $ —  $ 1,425.3   $ 1,226.8  $ (0.3)  $ 1,227.1
Cost of sales   922.7   —   922.7   789.4   (0.2)   789.6
Cost of sales — product registration and

recall matters   1.5   1.5   —   3.8   3.8   —

Gross profit   501.1   (1.5)   502.6   433.6   (3.9)   437.5
% of sales   35.2%   35.3%   35.3%   35.7%

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative   366.0   —   366.0   342.7   —   342.7
Product registration and recall matters   2.8   2.8   —   11.7   11.7   —
Other income, net   (6.4)   —   (6.4)   (1.3)   —   (1.3)

Income from operations   138.7   (4.3)   143.0   80.5   (15.6)   96.1
% of sales   9.7%   10.0%   6.6%   7.8%

Interest expense   25.8   —   25.8   32.2   —   32.2

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   112.9   (4.3)   117.2   48.3   (15.6)   63.9

Income tax expense from continuing

operations   42.8   (1.5)   44.3   17.1   (5.7)   22.8

Income from continuing operations  $ 70.1  $ (2.8)  $ 72.9   $ 31.2  $ (9.9)  $ 41.1

Basic income per share from continuing

operations  $ 1.06  $ (0.04)  $ 1.10   $ 0.48  $ (0.15)  $ 0.63

Diluted income per share from continuing

operations  $ 1.04  $ (0.04)  $ 1.08   $ 0.47  $ (0.15)  $ 0.63

Common shares used in basic income per

share calculation   66.0   66.0   66.0   64.8   64.8   64.8

Common shares and potential common

shares used in diluted income per share
calculation   67.2   67.2   67.2   65.7   65.7   65.4

Income from continuing operations  $ 70.1   $ 31.2
Income tax expense from continuing

operations   42.8   17.1
Loss from discontinued operations,

net of tax   (9.3)   (10.8)
Income tax expense (benefit) from

discontinued operations   0.2   (5.6)
Interest expense   25.8   32.2
Depreciation   24.2   23.0
Amortization, including marketing fees   5.6   6.6
Product registration and recall matters,

non-cash portion   0.4   2.2
Smith & Hawken closure process,

non-cash portion   (13.1)   —

Adjusted EBITDA  $ 146.7   $ 95.9

11

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

For the fiscal years ended September 30, 2009, 2008 and 2007
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Note: See Notes 4 and 5 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 14

  Fiscal 2009   Fiscal 2008   Fiscal 2007
   Product   Product   Impairment,
   Registration and   Registration and   Restructuring and  Cost related to
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Impairment  Adjusted   As Reported  Other   Refinancings   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 2,980.7  $ (0.3)  $ 2,981.0   $ 2,823.2  $ (22.3)  $ —  $ 2,845.5   $ 2,687.8  $ —  $ —  $ 2,687.8
Cost of sales   1,911.4   (0.2)   1,911.6   1,883.0   (11.1)   —   1,894.1   1,735.0   —   —   1,735.0
Cost of sales — impairment,

restructuring and other
charges   —   —   —   1.3   —   1.3   —   —   —   —   —

Cost of sales — product
registration and recall
matters   11.7   11.7   —   27.2   27.2   —   —   —   —   —   —

Gross profit   1,057.6   (11.8)   1,069.4   911.7   (38.4)   (1.3)   951.4   952.8   —   —   952.8
% of sales   35.5%   35.9%   32.3%   33.4%   35.4%   35.4%

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
administrative   742.9   —   742.9   657.1   —   —   657.1   635.6   —   —   635.6

Impairment, restructuring
and other charges   —   —   —   109.8   —   109.8   —   8.8   8.8   —   —

Product registration and
recall matters   16.8   16.8   —   12.7   12.7   —   —   —   —   —   —

Other expense (income),
net   0.3   —   0.3   (7.7)   —   —   (7.7)   (9.6)   —   —   (9.6)

Income from operations   297.6   (28.6)   326.2   139.8   (51.1)   (111.1)   302.0   318.0   (8.8)   —   326.8
% of sales   10.0%   10.9%   5.0%   10.6%   11.8%   12.2%

Costs related to refinancings   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   18.3   —   18.3   —
Interest expense   56.4   —   56.4   82.2   —   —   82.2   70.7   —   —   70.7

Income from continuing
operations before income
taxes   241.2   (28.6)   269.8   57.6   (51.1)   (111.1)   219.8   229.0   (8.8)   (18.3)   256.1

Income tax expense (benefit)   86.6   (10.3)   96.9   24.8   (17.9)   (32.2)   74.9   79.7   (3.1)   (6.4)   89.2

Income from continuing
operations  $ 154.6  $ (18.3)  $ 172.9   $ 32.8  $ (33.2)  $ (78.9)  $ 144.9   $ 149.3  $ (5.7)  $ (11.9)  $ 166.9

Basic income per share from

continuing operations  $ 2.38  $ (0.28)  $ 2.66   $ 0.51  $ (0.51)  $ (1.22)  $ 2.25   $ 2.29  $ (0.09)  $ (0.18)  $ 2.56

Diluted income per share

from continuing
operations  $ 2.34  $ (0.28)  $ 2.62   $ 0.50  $ (0.51)  $ (1.21)  $ 2.22   $ 2.23  $ (0.08)  $ (0.18)  $ 2.49

Common shares used in

basic income per share
calculation   65.0   65.0   65.0   64.5   64.5   64.5   64.5   65.2   65.2   65.2   65.2

Common shares and

potential common shares
used in diluted income per
share calculation   66.1   66.1   66.1   65.4   65.4   65.4   65.4   67.0   67.0   67.0   67.0

12

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items
For the fiscal year ended September 30, 2009

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Note: See Notes 4 and 5 to the Accompanying Footnotes on Page 14

  Q1 F09   Q2 F09   Q3 F09   Q4 F09   Fiscal F09
   Product   Product   Product   Product   Product
   Registration and   Registration and   Registration and   Registration and   Registration and
  As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported   Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported  Recall Matters   Adjusted   As Reported   Recall Matters   Adjusted
Net sales  $ 286.1  $ (0.3) $ 286.4   $ 940.7  $ —  $ 940.7   $ 1,231.4  $ —  $1,231.4   $ 522.5  $ —  $ 522.5   $ 2,980.7  $ (0.3) $2,981.0
Cost of sales   207.5   (0.2)  207.7   581.9   —   581.9   752.4   —   752.4   369.6   —   369.6   1,911.4   (0.2)  1,911.6
Cost of sales —

impairment,
restructuring and
other charges   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Cost of sales —
product
registration and
recall matters   1.3   1.3   —   2.5   2.5   —   3.3   3.3   —   4.6   4.6   —   11.7   11.7   —

Gross profit   77.3   (1.4)  78.7   356.3   (2.5)  358.8   475.7   (3.3)  479.0   148.3   (4.6)  152.9   1,057.6   (11.8)  1,069.4
% of sales   27.0%   27.5%   37.9%   38.1%   38.6%   38.9%   28.4%   29.3%   35.5%   35.9%

Operating

expenses:
Selling, general

and
administrative  138.7   —   138.7   204.0   —   204.0   223.0   —   223.0   177.2   —   177.2   742.9   —   742.9

Impairment,
restructuring
and other
charges   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Product
registration
and recall
matters   6.2   6.2   —   5.5   5.5   —   3.1   3.1   —   2.0   2.0   —   16.8   16.8   —

Other income,
net   (1.7)   —   (1.7)   0.4   —   0.4   (0.4)   —   (0.4)   2.0   —   2.0   0.3   —   0.3

Income (loss) from
operations   (65.9)   (7.6)  (58.3)   146.4   (8.0)  154.4   250.0   (6.4)  256.4   (32.9)   (6.6)  (26.3)   297.6   (28.6)  326.2

% of sales   -23.0%   -20.4%   15.6%   16.4%   20.3%   20.8%   -6.3%   -5.0%   10.0%   10.9%
Interest expense   16.3   —   16.3   15.9   —   15.9   13.7   —   13.7   10.5   —   10.5   56.4   —   56.4

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations
before income
taxes   (82.2)   (7.6)  (74.6)   130.5   (8.0)  138.5   236.3   (6.4)  242.7   (43.4)   (6.6)  (36.8)   241.2   (28.6)  269.8

Income tax expense

(benefit)   (29.3)   (2.7)  (26.6)   46.4   (3.0)  49.4   85.6   (2.1)  87.7   (16.1)   (2.5)  (13.6)   86.6   (10.3)  96.9

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations  $ (52.9)  $ (4.9) $ (48.0)   $ 84.1  $ (5.0) $ 89.1   $ 150.7  $ (4.3) $ 155.0   $ (27.3)  $ (4.1) $ (23.2)   $ 154.6  $ (18.3) $ 172.9

Basic income

(loss) per share
from continuing
operations  $ (0.82)  $ (0.08) $ (0.74)   $ 1.29  $ (0.08) $ 1.37   $ 2.32  $ (0.07) $ 2.38   $ (0.42)  $ (0.06) $ (0.36)   $ 2.38  $ (0.28) $ 2.66

Diluted income

(loss) per share
from
continuing
operations  $ (0.82)  $ (0.08) $ (0.74)   $ 1.28  $ (0.08) $ 1.35   $ 2.28  $ (0.07) $ 2.34   $ (0.42)  $ (0.06) $ (0.36)   $ 2.34  $ (0.28) $ 2.62

Common shares

used in basic
income per
share calculation  64.7   64.7   64.7   64.9   64.9   64.9   65.0   65.0   65.0   65.3   65.3   65.3   65.0   65.0   65.0

Common shares

and potential
common shares
used in diluted
income per
share calculation  64.7   64.7   64.7   65.8   65.8   65.8   66.1   66.1   66.1   65.3   65.3   65.3   66.1   66.1   66.1

13

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Footnotes to Preceding Financial Statements

Results of Operations

(1)  Basic income per common share amounts are calculated by dividing income from continuing operations, loss
from discontinued operations and net income by average common shares outstanding during the period.

(2)  Diluted income per common share amounts are calculated by dividing income from continuing operations, loss
from discontinued operations and net income by the average common shares and dilutive potential common